

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12176/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2006 in LPA No. 861/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.B. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents are served. Mr. S.C. Birla, Advocate  
has filed appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1  
on 31.10.2006. Nobody is present for respondents. It  
seems that matter is relating to pension. List the  
matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

